STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION 200 Colorado Derby Building Wichita, Kansas 67202

15009-15065-0000

WICHITA, KS

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION FORM (PLEASE TYPE FORM and File ONE Copy)

API # wells	<u>Completed 1/17/48</u> drilled since 1967	(Identifier ; if no API≠	number of was issued,	this well)	. This must	be listed for pletion date
	PERATOR <u>Te-Pe 0</u>					W/ W/
ADDRES	s <u>P.O. Box 522</u>	(owner/comp	any name)	CITY	Canton	(operator's)
	Kansas					628-4428
LEASE	Krier	w	ELL≢_ C-3	sec30	T. 16 R.	11 (XANK/West)
	SW _ SW _ SE SPO					
	FEET (in exact for		1			
2310	FEET (in exact fo	octage) FROM E	W (circle	one) LINE	OF SECTION (NOT Lease Line)
Check	One: OIL WELL X	GAS WELL	D&A SWI)/ENHR WELI	L DOCKET;	<i>‡</i>
CONDUC	TOR CASING SIZE	-I SET AT		CEMENTED 9	VITH	sacks
SURFAC	e casing size8-	·5/8 SET AT	461	CEMENTED V	VITH175	\$ACKS
PRODUC	TION CASING SIZE 5-	-1/2 SET AT	3265	CEMENTED V	VITH125	SACKS
	ALL) PERFORATIONS a					
ELEVAT	1929/1935.5 (G.L./K.B.)	T.D. 3270	PBTD _3229	ANHYDR:	ITE DEPTH Stone Corra	765 1 Formation)
CONDIT	ION OF WELL: GOOD	X POOR	CASI	NG LEAK	JUNK I	N HOLE
PROPOS	ED METHOD OF PLUGGI	NG Accordin	g to the ru	les and re	gulations of	the Kansas
Cor	poration Commission	1	•			
		tional space		_	<u>-</u>	
	L LOG ATTACHED TO 1		- -	 	_	ILED? No
If not	explain why? Well	drilled prior	to ACO-1 r	equirement		
	NG OF THIS WELL WI AND REGULATIONS OF					<u>. seq</u> . AND THE
LIST N	AME OF COMPANY REP	RESENTATIVE AU	THORIZED TO	BE IN CHAI	RGE OF PLUGG	ING OPERATIONS:
Ter	ry P. Bandy			_ phone≠ (3	16 628-4428	3
	s <u>P.O. Box 522</u>				, Kansas 67	1428
PLUGGI	NG CONTRACTOR	elso Casing P	alling, Inc.	MIKe's T		3152 3050 3152
ADDRES	ss P.O. Box 347, Ch	ase, Kansas ^{(cc}	ompany name) 67524-0347	_ PHONE # (ontractor's) 43
PROPOS	SED DATE AND HOUR OF	PLUGGING (IS	Known?)	Unknown	·	2 - 10 2 tm 4x
PAYMEN	T OF THE PLUGGING	FEE (K.A.R. 8	2-3-118) WI	LL BE GUARA	MIEED BY OP	ERATOR OR AGENT
DATE:_	6/21/96 AUTH	ORIZED OPERATO	R/AGENT:	Teny	10-15ar	There
				ſ	(siduacare)	- 24-01
					CONSERVA	ATION DIVISION

SIAIE CURPURATION COMMISSION

111-C-20-67-6A-A

AFI NUMBER	3	*.
LEASE NAME	_	

200 Colorado De Vichita, Kassas					LEASE	LEASE NAME				
-		WELL N	WELL NUMBER							
	NGTICE: Fill out completely and return to Comm. Div. office within 30 days.						Ft. from E Section Line			
·										
LEASE OPERATOR_	EASE OPERATOR						SECTWPRGE(E) or (W)			
ADDRESS						соинту				
PHONE#()OPERATORS LICENSE NO						Oate Well Completed				
Character of Well						Plugging Commenced				
OII, Gas, D&A,	SWO, Input, Wate	r Supply Wel	13		Pluggl	ng Completed				
The plugging pr	oposal was approv	ed on	_		· · · ·	<u> </u>	(da†a)			
v			_		(K	CC District	Agent's Name).			
s ACO-1 filed?		ot, is veli	log a	ttached?						
Producing Forms	†!on	Oepth	to T	'ap	Bot1	romT				
bns from work	thickness of all	water, oil a	nd ga	s formati	ions.					
OIL, GAS OR WA	TER RECORDS	<u> </u>			CASING RECO	ORO				
Formation	Content	from	Ta	Size	Put In	Pulled out				
					-					
laced and the	il the manner in bottem eff of the characte	s used in in	trodu	cing it i	of eft otni	le. If came	nt or other plu			
		·								
iame of Pluggin	g Contractor	·				License Na.				
Address										
MAME OF PARTY R	ESPONSIBLE FOR PL	UGGING FEES:								
TATE OF		ב כסטאדץ סד	_			_,55+				
					5 -51-4-4 A	4 00000000	or (Operator) o			
statements, an	well, being firs d matters herein ue and correct, s	s benistned	on o	ath, says e log of	: That I h the above-	ave knowledg described we	e of the facts			
	SUBSCRIBED AND	SWORN TO befo		e this	day	of	,19			
-			_		Мот	ary Subile				

USE CHLY CHE SIDE OF EACH FORW

Revised 05-68



15-009-15065-00-00

Kansas Corporation Commission

Bill Graves, Governor Timothy E. McKee, Chair Susan M. Seltsam, Commissioner John Wine, Commissioner Judith McConnell, Executive Director David J. Heinemann, General Counsel

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION (CP-1)

June 24, 1996

Te-Pe Oil & Gas P O Box 522 Canton KS 67428 Krier C-3
API 15-N/A
330 FSL 2310 FEL
Sec. 30-165-11W
Barton County

Dear Terry P. Bandy,

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division is in receipt of your plugging proposal, form CP-1, for the above-captioned well.

Your CP-1 has been reviewed by the Conservation Division central office for completeness and to verify license numbers. The plugging proposal will now be forwarded to the district office listed below for review of your proposed method of plugging.

Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed plugging method at least at five (5) days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-113 (b). If a workover pit will be used during the plugging of the well it must be permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the pit.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well.

This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above-captioned well by persons not having legal rights of ownership or interest in the well. This notice is void after ninety (90) days from the above date.

Sincerely,

David P. Williams
Production Supervisor

2301 E 13th Hays KS 67601 (913) 628-1200

District: #4